
TOWN OF RAYMOND 
SECOND SESSION MINUTES 

MARCH 10, 2020 
 

 
Warrant Article 6 - Capital Improvements: 
Shall the Town of Raymond vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred, Forty Five Thousand Dollars 
($345,000) to be deposited into previously established Capital Reserve Funds (listed below) and to apportion this sum 
among the several funds as listed below, naming the Board of Selectmen as agents thereof? 

 
General Government Buildings Maintenance & Improvements 
Highway Department Vehicle Repair & Replacement 
Highway Department Heavy Equipment 
Bridge & Culvert 
Sidewalks 
Master Plan Updates 
New Town Facilities 
Library 
Police Department & Dispatch Equipment, Vehicle, & Facilities 
Fire Department Equipment and Vehicle 
Recreation Department Equipment, Vehicles & Facilities 
Parks Equipment & Facilities 

TOTAL TO CAPITAL RESERVE FUND 
Recommended by the Board of Selectmen 
Recommended by the Budget Committee 
Estimated 2020 Tax Impact: $0.363 

 
$ 120,000 
$ 50,000 
$ 30,000 
$ 82,000 
$ 0 
$ 0 
$ 0 
$ 0 
$ 0 
$ 30,000 
$ 0 
$ 33,000 
$345,000 

YES 800 NO 491 
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