TOWN OF RAYMOND SECOND SESSION MINUTES MARCH 10, 2020

Warrant Article 6 - Capital Improvements:

Shall the Town of Raymond vote to raise and appropriate the sum of **Three Hundred**, **Forty Five Thousand Dollars** (\$345,000) to be deposited into previously established Capital Reserve Funds (listed below) and to apportion this sum among the several funds as listed below, naming the Board of Selectmen as agents thereof?

General Government Buildings Maintenance & Improvements	\$	120,000
Highway Department Vehicle Repair & Replacement	\$	50,000
Highway Department Heavy Equipment	\$	30,000
Bridge & Culvert	\$	82,000
Sidewalks	\$	0
Master Plan Updates	\$	0
New Town Facilities	\$	0
Library	\$	0
Police Department & Dispatch Equipment, Vehicle, & Facilities	\$	0
Fire Department Equipment and Vehicle	\$	30,000
Recreation Department Equipment, Vehicles & Facilities	\$	0
Parks Equipment & Facilities	\$	33,000
TOTAL TO CAPITAL RESERVE FUND	\$3	345,000

Recommended by the Board of Selectmen Recommended by the Budget Committee

Estimated 2020 Tax Impact: \$0.363

YES 800 NO 491